Of this number, six (6) were complaints, which resulted in investigations of 

broadcast radio and television operators. All six (6) complaints were matters relating to 

content standards. There was a decrease of nine (9) when compared with the previous 

quarter, April – June 2015. 

The remaining two hundred and four (204) contacts consisted of queries and 

comments about other operational issues pertaining to licensed operators and the work 

of the Commission. 

Nine (9) subscriber television licensees were inspected during the period under review, 

to determine their compliance with technical standards.